
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
CIVIL AVIATION

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:639
ANSWERED ON:25.02.2010
OPEN SKIES REGIME WITH ASEAN
Sarvey Shri Sathyanarayana

Will the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Association of South East Asian Nations (ASEAN) is expected to firm up an open skies regime with India;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the benefits likely to be accrued to country in future?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) IN THE MINISTRY OF CIVIL AVIATION (SHRI PRAFUL PATEL)

(a) No Madam.

(b) and (c) Do not arise.
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